

Legislation Text

File #: ORD 22-06, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, amending section 3.65.070(c) and deleting section 3.65.070(d) of the Maricopa City Code relating to bidding procedure and providing for severability and the effective date thereof. Discussion and Action.

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to approve Ordinance 22-06, to amend section 3.65.070(c) and deleting section 3.65.070(d), of Article II, Purchasing Policy, Bidding Procedure, of the Maricopa City Code. These updates include, but not limited to, amendments to the submission of bids as designated in the notice or solicitation for bids and deleting the section of the code relating to bid opening.

This item will be presented by Brenda Hasler, Finance Manager.

Staff recommends the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, approve Ordinance 22-06, amending section 3.65.070(c) and deleting section 3.65.070(d) of the Maricopa City Code relating to bidding procedure and providing for severability and the effective date thereof.